INVITATION FOR BIDS

DIVISIONAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD

Bid No. CEB/MFS/Ph.I Ext/2022/01

Procurement of Contractor for Soil Investigation at the Area Proposed for Construction of Mannar Wind Power Project – Phase I Extension in Mannar Island

Chairman, Divisional Procurement Committee (Projects) on behalf of Ceylon Electricity Board, invites sealed bids from the potential bidders for the contract mentioned above on the basis of National Competitive Bidding (NCB). Bids should be submitted only on bidding documents purchased from the CEB.

Price of Bidding Document	-	Rs.5,000.00
---------------------------	---	-------------

Value of Bid Security - Rs.125,000.00

Information copies are available on http://www.ceb.lkat free of charge.

The bidding document may be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited agents, on submission of a written request to Project Director, Mannar Wind Power Project (Phase I Extension & Phase III), Ceylon Electricity Board, No. 754, New Parliament Road, Pelawatta, Battaramulla, upon payment of the fee indicated above, between 0900 - 1500 hrs., on any working day till two (02) days prior to bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favor of the General Manager, CEB.

Pre-bid Meeting (Date, Time & Venue)	2022 April 07 at 1000 Hrs. Office of Project Director Mannar Wind Power Project (Phase I Ext & Phase III) No. 754, New Parliament Road, Pelawatta, Battaramulla
Bids Will be Opened At	Office of Project Director Mannar Wind Power Project (Phase I Ext & Phase III) No. 754, New Parliament Road, Pelawatta, Battaramulla
Bid Closing Date & Time	2022 April 19 at 1000 Hrs.

Tel: 011-2889640Fax: 011-2869631Website: www.ceb.lkChairman, Divisional Procurement Committee (Projects)